PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry G Johnson	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niche Wear Plus LLC
Street Address:	28248 N. Tatum Blvd
Internal Address:	#B1-413
City:	Cave Creek
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5860164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)383-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-634-4125

Email: Tom@theideagardener.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Fulcher

Address Line 1: 28248 N. Tatum Blvd

Address Line 2: #B1-413

Address Line 4: Cave Creek, ARIZONA 85331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R Fulcher

Total Attachments: 1

500319842

source=Patent Assignment_0002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0539 JP \$40.00 586016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Jerry G. Johnson (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Niche Wear Plus LLC (ASSIGNEE), of Arizona, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Four-in-One-Jacket (Title of Invention)

Invented by me and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 666133

Filed: June 19, 1996

and in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,860,164

Issued: January 19,1999

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE,

Signed on

INVENTOR

RECORDED: 07/23/2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0540